FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

முதல் தகவல் அறிக்கை

TAMIL NADU POLICE INTEGRATED INVESTIGATION FORM-I

		(Under Section 154 (கு.ந.வி.தொ.பிரிவு 154		
1.	District : Directorate of	PS: V & AC, Headque காவல்நிலையம் Chenn	Year: 2018 FIR No.:06/2018Date: 10.05.2018	4
2.	(i) Act all is	nnai	Sections பிரிவுகள்:	
	(ii) Act FLLi: The Verti	on of Corruption	Sections பிரிவுகள்: 13(2) 7 ய 13(1)(e)	
	(iii) Act FLLD: Act 1988		Sections பிரிவுகள்:	
	(iv) Other Acts & Sections பிற சட்டங்	களும், பிரிவுகளும் :		
3.	(a) Occurrence of Offence Day : குற்ற நிகழ்வு நாள்	Date from : O • 04 • 2 (நாள் முதல்	மை ate to: 3 1 . 12 . 2010 நாள் வரை	
	Time Period :	Time from :	Time to :	
	நேர அளவு	நேரம் முதல்	நேரம் வரை	
	(b) Information Received at PS. Date காவல் நிலையத்திற்கு தகவல் கிடைத்த		Time : 1500 hrs. Съти	
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry I பொது நாட்குறிப்பில் பதிவு விவரம் எ		Time : 1600 вос. Сътъ	
4.	Type of Information : Written/ Oral : தகவலின் வகை : எழுத்து மூலம் / வா	•	dible Source information	
5.	Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distance from PS: குற்ற நிகழ்விடம் (அ) காவல்நிலையத்திலிருந்து எவ்வளவு தூரமும், எத்திசையும்			
	Beat Number : முறைக் காவல் எண்	(b) Address : Salen முகவரி	n and other places	į.
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police இக்காவல் நிலைய எல்லைக்கப்பால் ந			
6.	Complainant /Informant (a) Name : குற்றமுறையீட்டாளர்/ தகவல் தந்தவர் செ		AM (b) Father's/ Husband's Name : - A . S ப B டே A H தந்தை / கணவர் பெயர்	
	(c) Date / Year of Birth : (47) நாள் / பிறந்த ஆண்டு	(d) Nationality : TN D 🗠 நாட்டினம்	(e) Passport No. : வெளிநாட்டு கடவுச்சீட்டு எண்	
	Date of Issue :	Place of issue :		
	வழங்கப்பட்ட நாள்	வழங்கப்பட்ட இடம்	and the second s	
	(f) Occupation : The Pector (OF (g) Address : Divec முகவரி Spec	Torate of Vigilance VAnti-corruption Investigation cell MKN Round Alandur Chemn-16 (Attach separate sheet if necessary)	CH
7.		ng gipperoneerdeerdand (p.G.	3	
	Thirm J.	Rajaram, So	V. Jayalamare	0
	Formaly	Deputy Director	v. Jayalamak v. Ged ogy and Mining, Madural	۸.

Detailed Enquiry was conducted

Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / Informant:

குற்றமுறையீட்டாளரால் / தகவல் கொடுப்பவரால் முறையிட்டதில் தகவல் கொடுப்பதில் தாமதம்

- Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet if necessary) களவாடப்பட்ட / களவிற்குள்ளான சொத்துக்களின் விவரம் (தேனையெனில் தனித் தாளில் இணைக்கவும்)
- 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved : களவாடப்பட்ட / களவிற்குள்ளான சொத்துக்களின் மொத்த மதிப்பு
- 11. Inquest Report / Un-natural death Case No. if any: பின விசாரணை அறிக்கை 1 இயற்கைக்கு மாறான இறப்பு என் ஏதேனும் இருந்தால்
- 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet, if required): முதல் தகவல் அறிக்கையின் கருக்கம். (தேவையெனில் தனித்தானில் இணைக்கவும்)

As Par Enclosed in

Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at item No.2 registered the case and took up the investigation / directed That, Make Rank .. In Prector, to take up the Investigation / Refused Investigation / transferred to PS......on point of jurisdiction.

எடுக்கப்பட்ட நடவடிக்கை : மேலே குற்ற முறையீட்டில் உள்ளவை பிரிவு 2ல் கூறப்பட்ட சட்ட பிரிவுப்படியான குற்றமாக வழக்கு பணியாளரின் புலனாய்வுக்கு எடுத்துகொள்ள பணிக்கப்பட்டது / மறுக்கப்பட்டு எல்லையைக் கருதி புலனாய்வுக்கு காவல் நிலையத்திற்கு மாற்றப்படுகிறது.

FIR read over to the Complainant / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / informant free of cost.

மு.த்.அ. குற்றமுறையீட்டாளருக்கு / தகவல் தந்தவருக்கு படித்துக்காட்டி, அது சரியாக எழுதப்பட்டு இருப்பதாக ஏற்றுக் கொள்ளப்பட்டு. அதன் படி நகல் ஒன்று இவவசமாக கொடுக்கப்பட்டது.

Signature / Thumb Impression of the Complainant / Informant குற்றமுறையீட்டாளர் / ததுவல் கொடுப்பவரின் ஓப்பம் / பெருவிரல் இரேகைப் பதிவு

Signature of the Officer in-charge, Police Station காவல் நிலைய பொறுப்பு அலுவலரின் ஒப்பம்

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:

நீதிமன்றத்திற்கு அனுப்பப்பட்ட நாளும், நேரமும் The original FIR is sent to How He

Special court for the cases under 12 Act. F188

Name: Quuit Rank: plan INSPECTOR OF POLICE Special Investigationcell Vigilance & Anti-come

Continuation of SI.No.12 of this FIR in Cr.No.06/2018/AC/HQ

There was an information that Thiru J.Rajaram, S/o.Jayaraman, Native of Panamarathupatti, Salem District now residing at No.25, Adikarai, Kattukottai Eri Road, Panamarathupatty Village, Salem, formerly Deputy Director, Geology and Mining, Madurai from 01.08.2005 to 15.07.2011 acquired and was in possession of pecuniary resources and property in his name and in the name of his family members which are disproportionate to his known sources of income.

Upon this information, a Detailed Enquiry was conducted and it disclosed the following information.

Thiru J.Rajaram has worked as Deputy Director, Geology and Mining, Madurai from 01.08.2005 to 15.07.2011. Hence, he was a public servant within the purview of Section 2(c) of the Prevention of Corruption Act 1988.

Thiru J.Rajaram joined in the Department of Geology and Mining during the year 1985 as Assistant Geologist in Conoor. Then Thiru J.Rajaram was transferred to Salem and worked as Assistant Geologist. Again he was transferred to Conoor. He also served in Tirunelveli, Virudhunagar & Dindigul Districts as Assistant Geologist. On promotion Thiru J.Rajaram was joined as Assistant Director in Conoor and thereafter he worked in Tirunelveli Namakkal, Perambalur, Kanyakumari and Madurai Districts. When he was working as Assistant Director in Madurai District, he was promoted as Deputy Director and continued his service in Madurai District from 01.08.2005 to 15.07.2011.

For the purpose of quantifying the disproportionate assets, the check period has been fixed to run between 01.04.2006 and 31.12.2010.

The above named accused as on 01.04.2006 was found in possession of movable and immovable properties in his name and in the name of his wife Tmt.R.Ambujavalli to a tune of Rs.10,35,306/-.

Whereas, the above named accused as on 31.12.2010 was found in possession of movable and immovable properties in Salem and other places in his name and in the name of his wife Tmt.R.Ambujavalli to a tune of Rs.56,05,567/-. Thus, during the above said check period, the accused and his family members acquired movable and immovable properties to a value of Rs.45,70,261/-.

During the check period between 01.04.2006 and 31.12.2010, the accused and his family members had derived income from salary, housing loan and from other resources to a total amount of Rs.30,73,000/-.

During the check period between 01.04.2006 and 31.12.2010, the accused and his family members had spent a sum of Rs.31,25,787/-towards family consumption expenditure, payment of stamp fee, registration fee, payment of LIC premiums and other expenses. Thus, during the above said check period, the accused and his family members possessed likely saving to a value of Rs.52,787/-.

...Contd..

According to the above said calculation, the accused as on 31.12.2010 was in possession of movable and immovable properties to a tune of Rs.46,23,048/- in his name and in the name of his wife Tmt.R.Ambujavalli and the said properties are disproportionate to the known sources of the income of Thiru J.Rajaram, for this the accused Thiru J.Rajaram is not able to account for satisfactorily. It is reliably learnt that the accused Thiru J.Rajaram had acquired the above said properties with his illegal means of income.

The aforesaid facts reveals a suspicion of commission of cognizable offence by the accused Thiru J.Rajaram.

The above acts of accused constitute cognizable offence punishable u/s 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988 and hence I am registering a case in Vigilance and Anti-Corruption Headquarters Crime No.6/2018 against the accused Thiru J.Rajaram.



(S.VALLINAYAGAM)
Inspector of Police,
Special Investigation Cell,

Special Investigation Cell, Vigilance and Anti-Corruption, Alandur, Chennai-16.

INSPECTOR OF POLICE, Special Investigation Cell, Vigitance & Anti Corruption, Chennal - 600 016.